Contents

List of Tables and Figures
Preface

1

Analyzing Collective Violence in Indonesia:
An Overview
Ashutosh Varshney

Patterns of Collective Violence in Indonesia
Ashutosh Varshney, Mohammad Zulfan Tadjoeddin,
and Rizal Panggabean

Conflict in Post-Suharto Indonesia:
What Local Newspapers Tell Us
Patrick Barron and Joanne Sharpe

Ethnic Conflicts in Indonesia: National Models,
Critical Junctures, and the Timing of Violence
Jacques Bertrand

Explaining Ethnic Violence in Indonesia:
Demilitarizing Domestic Security
Yuhki Tajima

Local and National: Lynch Mobs in Indonesia
Bridget Welsh

Final Reflections: Looking Back, Moving Forward
Patrick Barron, Sana Jaffrey, Blair Palmer,
and Ashutosh Varshney

References

The Contributors
Index

About the Book

vii
iX

19

51

77

99

119

161
179
181
195



Tables

2.1 New Order and After: Collective Violence
in Indonesia, 1990~2003

2.2 Collective Violence in Indonesia, 1990-2003,
by Category

2.3 Distribution of Ethnocommunal Violence
in Indonesia, 1990-2003

2.4  Collective Violence in Indonesia, 1990-2003:
Provincial Distribution

2.5 Collective Violence in Java, 1990-2003

2.6 Collective Violence in Java, Excluding May 1998
Anti-Chinese Riots in Jakarta and Solo, 1990-2003

2.7 Collective Violence in Indonesia, 1990-2003:
Distribution by Kabupaten/Kota

3.1 Primary Violent Conflict Types

3.2 Deaths from Collective Conflict by District, 2001-2003:
Comparison of UNSIFR-2 and KDP/CCN

3.3 Impacts of Resource Conflicts by Level:
Flores, 2001-2003

6.1 Overview of Types of Keroyokan

6.2 Keroyokan in Selected Provinces: West Java, Bali,
Bengkulu, and South Kalimantan, 1995-2004

6.3 Keroyokan by Specific Selected Provinces

6.4 Keroyokan Catalysts

Tables and Figures

vii

36

37

38

41
41

42

43
56

59

68
124

126
128
130



Viii Tables and Figures

Figures

2.1 Spatial Coverage, UNSFIR Violence Dataset,
Indonesian Provinces, 1990-2003

2.2 Deaths and Incidents of Collective Violence
in Indonesia, 1990-2003

2.3 Madurese-Dayak/Malay Violence, 1990-2003

2.4 Anti-Chinese Violence, 1990-2003

2.5 Muslim-Christian Violence, 1990-2003

3.1 Deaths from Collective Conflict by Province,
2001-2003

3.2 Typology of Forms of Conflict/Crime

3.3 Forms of Impact by District, 2001-2003

3.4 Dominant Forms of Violent Conflict by Cluster,
2001-2003

3.5 Forms of Violent Vigilantism/Retribution Conflicts
by Cluster: East Java, 2001-2003

3.6 Impacts by Actor Combinations for Violent
Resource Conflicts: Flores, 2001-2003

3.7 Impacts by Actor Combinations for Violent
Vigilante/Revenge Contflicts: East Java, 2001-2003

3.8 Impacts by Level for Violent Vigilante/Revenge
Conflicts: East Java, 2001-2003

6.1 Keroyokan in Selected Indonesian Provinces:
West Java, Bali, Bengkulu, and South Kalimantan,
1995-2004

6.2 Keroyokan Incidents by Province over Time

6.3 Incidents of Mobbing: Bali

7.1 Violent Conflicts in Aceh, January 2005-January 2009

7.2 Patterns of Routine Postconflict Violence

7.3a Postconflict Vigilantism
7.3b Rise in Postconflict Land Conflicts

7.4

Within-Case Analysis of De-escalation

25

35
38
39
39

57
60
63

64

65

67

69

70

127
128
129
154
155
157
157
158



