## Contents

List of Tables and Figures Preface		vii ix
1	Analyzing Collective Violence in Indonesia: An Overview Ashutosh Varshney	1
2	Patterns of Collective Violence in Indonesia Ashutosh Varshney, Mohammad Zulfan Tadjoeddin, and Rizal Panggabean	19
3	Conflict in Post-Suharto Indonesia: What Local Newspapers Tell Us Patrick Barron and Joanne Sharpe	51
4	Ethnic Conflicts in Indonesia: National Models, Critical Junctures, and the Timing of Violence Jacques Bertrand	77
5	Explaining Ethnic Violence in Indonesia: Demilitarizing Domestic Security Yuhki Tajima	99
6	Local and National: Lynch Mobs in Indonesia Bridget Welsh	119
7	Final Reflections: Looking Back, Moving Forward Patrick Barron, Sana Jaffrey, Blair Palmer, and Ashutosh Varshney	145
References The Contributors Index About the Book		161 179 181 195

## **Tables and Figures**

## Tables

2.1	New Order and After: Collective Violence	
	in Indonesia, 1990–2003	36
2.2	Collective Violence in Indonesia, 1990–2003,	
	by Category	37
2.3	Distribution of Ethnocommunal Violence	
	in Indonesia, 1990-2003	38
2.4	Collective Violence in Indonesia, 1990–2003:	
	Provincial Distribution	41
2.5	Collective Violence in Java, 1990-2003	41
2.6	Collective Violence in Java, Excluding May 1998	
	Anti-Chinese Riots in Jakarta and Solo, 1990–2003	42
2.7	Collective Violence in Indonesia, 1990–2003:	
	Distribution by Kabupaten/Kota	43
3.1	Primary Violent Conflict Types	56
3.2	Deaths from Collective Conflict by District, 2001–2003:	
	Comparison of UNSIFR-2 and KDP/CCN	59
3.3	Impacts of Resource Conflicts by Level:	
	Flores, 2001–2003	68
6.1	Overview of Types of Keroyokan	124
6.2	Keroyokan in Selected Provinces: West Java, Bali,	
	Bengkulu, and South Kalimantan, 1995–2004	126
6.3	Keroyokan by Specific Selected Provinces	128
6.4	Keroyokan Catalysts	130

## Figures

2.1	Spatial Coverage, UNSFIR Violence Dataset,	
	Indonesian Provinces, 1990–2003	25
2.2	Deaths and Incidents of Collective Violence	
	in Indonesia, 1990–2003	35
2.3	Madurese-Dayak/Malay Violence, 1990–2003	38
2.4	Anti-Chinese Violence, 1990-2003	39
2.5	Muslim-Christian Violence, 1990–2003	39
3.1	Deaths from Collective Conflict by Province,	
	2001–2003	57
3.2	Typology of Forms of Conflict/Crime	60
3.3	Forms of Impact by District, 2001–2003	63
3.4	Dominant Forms of Violent Conflict by Cluster,	
	2001–2003	64
3.5	Forms of Violent Vigilantism/Retribution Conflicts	
	by Cluster: East Java, 2001–2003	65
3.6	Impacts by Actor Combinations for Violent	
	Resource Conflicts: Flores, 2001–2003	67
3.7	Impacts by Actor Combinations for Violent	
	Vigilante/Revenge Conflicts: East Java, 2001–2003	69
3.8	Impacts by Level for Violent Vigilante/Revenge	
	Conflicts: East Java, 2001–2003	70
6.1	Keroyokan in Selected Indonesian Provinces:	
	West Java, Bali, Bengkulu, and South Kalimantan,	
	1995–2004	127
6.2	Keroyokan Incidents by Province over Time	128
6.3	Incidents of Mobbing: Bali	129
7.1	Violent Conflicts in Aceh, January 2005–January 2009	154
7.2	Patterns of Routine Postconflict Violence	155
	Postconflict Vigilantism	157
7.3b	Rise in Postconflict Land Conflicts	157
7.4	Within-Case Analysis of De-escalation	158